Installation Instructions
74 H W E

Application i A #i %I

MAZDA 3 (BP) '19- FWD
MAZDA CX-30 (DM) '19- FWD

Components AN & it £
@ Sway bar FHIEIZRS lpcs oo
@ Lower bracket-RH FZZ2-F...cooo 1pcs
(3 Lower bracket-LH FZ2-7.....ooe 1pcs = 8
@ Upper bracket £3728 2pcs ¢
® Bolt %% (M10X1.25X25)..cce 8pcs
® Nut 4208 (M10x1.25-14X9)..ooooooo 8pcs
(D Washer ZEE] (26X10.5X2) oo 8pcs
Bolt 124 (M6x1.0x50) 2pcs
© Spacer 25 2pcs

Caution j#=$HI1H

eInstallation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools

REAR ADD-ON SWAY BAR
BINEERHIER, 17mm
#Q0593

Accesories for OE plastic cover

SHFARB A

H Bolt #R##X2

0 Spacer B& EX2

to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.

ZEREZZHOROEMAETIERNTUEREZE - ZERERIEHAS ERMREWSHEE -
«Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
ZERAFASHT MIBRNZEBECRUENHRRRECE - BRBRFSZRHEFM -
+Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.
ZERERFTAFH LEEREHRBMERES - NARRRFEKRBRBIERAHEN £ -

Instructions Z¢ %4E 3t B

1. Remove the plastic rear axle cover from rear axle beam on one side .
1SR EB B R ER EEh -

2. Install the brackets to shock absorber mountings using supplied
M10x1.25x25 hardwares .
(The upper bracket must place inside the rear axle)
FERAML0x1.25x250 ¢ - 1§ P ZREBIEEHEAER N LEHE L -
(L2 ELEE BRI

b e
h @

:

0

S
3
G @i\

&=

3. Install the sway bar to brackets using supplied M10
hardwares.
EAM10x1.2584 - iSHIERLZEEMAISER -

4. Install the spacer and reinstall the plastic rear axle cover
using M6 bolt.
ZHEIES EFERMOBR IS BB ERLELORE

¥ llIstration of installed state
ZETER~RE



